Q107604

Modified Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Tsutomu TOMINAGA	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION			
Takayuki KIFUKU	7-3, Marunouchl 2-chome			
Shuzo AKIYAMA	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100 Japan			
<del>Massəaki</del> Maşaaki TANIGAWA	1 Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
March 14, 2008, March 18, 2008, March 18, 2008, and March 14, 2008				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Joint Research Agreement				
☐ Government Interest Assignment				
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
☑ Other Correction to Fourth Assignors name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/153,117	8. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4660.			
COSTOMER NUMBER	□ Enclosed.			
	☑ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	[19-4880] (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
0 Signatura	(Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Signature:				
/Marina V. Zalevsky/	October 22, 2009			
Marina V. Zalevsky Reg. No. 53,82	5 Date			
The state of the s				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria. VA 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 023412 FRAME: 0601

Q1076

U.S. PTO 12/153117 05/14/2008

Modified Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

05-23-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic

		化多数	r — —	
To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark	3504	1707	ne new address(es) below.	
	350-	*/ <i>3</i> /	dress of receiving party(les):	
Tsutomu TOMINAGA Takayuki KiFUKU		MITSUBISHI ĘĻ	ECTRIC CORPORATION	
Shuzo AKIYAMA		7-3, Marunouch	2-chome	
Meseaki TANIGAWA		Chiyoda-ku, Tok Japan	ryo 100 <del>-8</del> 310	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes	Ø No			
Nature of conveyance/Execution Data(s):				
Execution March 14, 2008, March 18, 2008, March Date(s): 2008, and March 14, 2008	h 18,			
☑ Assignment □ Merger				
C Security Agreement C Change of Name				
☐ Joint Research Agreement				
☐ Government Interest Assignment	}			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	<u></u>	Additional name(	s) & address(ss) attached?   Yes   N	
	This doc	cument is being file	ed together with a new application	
A. Petent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	itent No.(s)		
	!			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	•			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved; 1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. You	tal fee (37 CFR 1.	21(h) & 3.41); \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
23373	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
CUSTOMEEN MUMBER	☐ Endosed.			
	□ No	ne required (gove	mment interest not affecting title)	
		Deposit Account Number: 9-4880]		
O Clarature	(Attaci	duplicate copy of	(this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Signature:			<del>-</del>	
/Alan J. Kasper/			May 14, 2008	
Alan J. Kasper Reg. No. 25,426			Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	d docum	ents: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded	with rea	uired cover sheet i	nformation to:	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450 				
	µ, ▼∧ 44	···		

/85/22/2888 DBYRNE 00000019 194888 12153117 01 FC:8021 49.00 DA

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023412 FRAME: 0602** 

**RECORDED: 10/22/2009** 

FAM-15668

## ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable		
consi	leration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,		
	Tsutomu TOMINAGA, Takayuki KIFUKU, Shuzo AKIYAMA and		
	Masaaki TANIGAWA		
hereb	y sells, assigns and transfers to		
	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION		
	of 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN		
(herei	nafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest		
in and			
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>ELECTRONIC CONTROL</u>		
	DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING ELECTRONIC CONTROL DEVICE		
	which was executed by the undersigned onthe _dates indicated below and accorded Serial No.		
	or was filed on and accorded Senai No (hereinafter called the Application);		
	(nerematter cancer the Approximation),		
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;		
/:::N	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application		
(iii)	(hereinafter called Patent);		
	(Herematter cancer atom),		
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions		
(,	of the Application or Patent; and		
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.		
	and the state of the process to proceed to proceed to proceed to		
Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys appointed to prosecute said			
patent application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number			
of sa	d application.		
	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue any and all of said		
Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.			
Low			
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said		
Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent			
annli	cations: execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reexamination		
paper	s; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain		
аррго	priate patent protection.		
ïNVI	ENTOR(S): DATE		
	itomu TOMINAGA) Jourome Jomenaga (march 14, 2008)		
	cayuki KIFUKU) Jakuyuki Kufuku		
	120 AKIYAMA) Shugo Vipiyama mach 11.20.0		
(Ma	saaki TANIGANA) hosaati Jangano mach 14. 2008		

**PATENT** 

. REEL: 023412 FRAME: 0603